

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0591 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/29/2017 In control: OPS-County Operations Committee

On agenda: 8/22/2017 Final action: 8/22/2017

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

CA - NetApp System, Professional Services and Training Services: for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Awarded to ProSys Information Systems. Amount Not To Exceed:

\$121,121.31.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. NetApp System Agenda Notes, 2. UD Request Memo Net App Letter to Purchasing (2), 3. Copy of

SWC 99999SPDT2015093000001, 4. Copy of Prosys Quote DeKalb Public Safety Video

042517\_120 Drives 060717

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/22/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
8/8/2017	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
8/8/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass
8/1/2017	1	Committee of the Whole		

**Purchasing Type:** Cooperative Agreement (CA)

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

**AGENDA ITEM:** 

**Commission District(s): ALL** 

CA - NetApp System, Professional Services and Training Services: for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Awarded to ProSys Information Systems. Amount Not To Exceed: \$121,121.31.

**Information Contact:** Talisa Clark, CPPO

**Phone Number:** (404) 687-2797

#### **PURPOSE:**

Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let Statewide Contract (SWC) for the purchase of video storage to expand the County's NetApp System that is reaching maximum capacity. The NetApp system provides long term storage for video surveillance and other County video storage needs.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommend approval to purchase from SWC 99999-SPD-T20150930-0001 with:

ProSys Information Systems, 6575 The Corners Parkway, Suite 300, Norcross, GA 30092

File #: 2017-0591, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$121,121.31

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

1. Contract Effective Date:October 2, 20152. Contract Expiration Date:March 31, 2018

3. Funding: General - Operating (IT)